Total Amounts included in OCI 2,41,734.00   85,616.00

Other significant events/One time IND AS 19 Adjustment

Acquisition / Divestiture

Amounts recognized due to plan combinations

Employer contributions

Direct benefit payments by Employer

Adjustment to Opening Fair value of assets

Net defined benefit liability (asset) - end of period 47,32,629.00   32,59,211.00

g. Reconciliation of Statement of Other Comprehensive Income

Cumulative OCI - (Income)/Expense s, Beginning of Period (3,72,649.00)   (4,58,265.00)

Total remeasurements included in OCI 2,41,734.00   85,616.00

Cumulative OCI - (Income)/Expense, End of Period (1,30,915.00)   (3,72,649.00)

h. Current / Non Current Liability

Current Liability 4,71,182.00   1,65,875.00

Non Current Liability 42,61,447.00   30,93,336.00

Non Current asset

Total 47,32,629.00   32,59,211.00

i Sensitivity Analysis

Discount rate

a. Discount rate - 100 basis points 50,70,654.00   35,05,471.00

a. Discount rate - 100 basis points impact (%) 7.14% 7.56%

b. Discount rate + 100 basis points 44,33,405.00   30,41,341.00

b. Discount rate + 100 basis points impact (%) -6.32% -6.68%

Salary increase rate

a. Rate - 100 basis points 44,31,743.00   30,39,429.00

a. Rate - 100 basis points impact (%) -6.36% -6.74%

b. Rate + 100 basis points 50,66,163.00   35,03,069.00

b. Rate + 100 basis points impact (%) 7.05% 7.48%

j Expected Future Cashflows

Year 1 4,71,182   1,65,875

Year 2 5,26,007   3,34,801

Year 3 5,33,378   3,91,479

Year 4 4,93,619   4,03,787

Year 5 4,82,748   3,62,812

Year 6 to 10 22,02,280   16,41,875

Above 10 years 17,57,870   12,37,851

Average Expected Future Working life (Years) 7.39   7.33

135

����������
��
���������

���������������
��������
�����
������
��
��
����
���
�

�

������ !�"�

�

��
�������
��
��������� ������ ��
��
��� ��� �� ������� ��
��
� ���� ���� �����
������� ��� ������ ���#$�%� ��&�
��
'�����&� ()##� ������ ���� ��
��
��� ���� ���� � ���� ��
��
� ��� ��!�!��� ��� ���� ������!� ���� "���#�������!� �#�
$��	�����%�"��
�����&�

�
�&��'���� �
�

�
�* ��+��,������ !�+,���� �,�,���

�
�* ��
�
�
�����
�������

����&����������(��������������	������#�������
��
���'��)����
��
��������������������������������������������!�
&�����������������#������#����������������*�����&����������#����)

[…]

Amounts recognized due to plan combinations

Employer contributions
Direct benefit payments by Employer
Adjustment to Opening Fair value of assets

Net defined benefit liability (asset) - end of period 47,32,629.00   32,59,211.00

g. Reconciliation of Statement of Other Comprehensive Income

Cumulative OCI - (Income)/Expense s, Beginning of Period (3,72,649.00)   (4,58,265.00)
Total remeasurements included in OCI 2,41,734.00   85,616.00
Cumulative OCI - (Income)/Expense, End of Period (1,30,915.00)   (3,72,649.00)

h. Current / Non Current Liability

Current Liability 4,71,182.00   1,65,875.00
Non Current Liability 42,61,447.00   30,93,336.00
Non Current asset
Total 47,32,629.00   32,59,211.00

i Sensitivity Analysis
Discount rate
a. Discount rate - 100 basis points 50,70,654.00   35,05,471.00
a. Discount rate - 100 basis points impact (%) 7.14% 7.56%
b. Discount rate + 100 basis points 44,33,405.00   30,41,341.00
b. Discount rate + 100 basis points impact (%) -6.32% -6.68%

Salary increase rate
a. Rate - 100 basis points 44,31,743.00   30,39,429.00
a. Rate - 100 basis points impact (%) -6.36% -6.74%
b. Rate + 100 basis points 50,66,163.00   35,03,069.00
b. Rate + 100 basis points impact (%) 7.05% 7.48%

j Expected Future Cashflows

Year 1 4,71,182   1,65,875
Year 2 5,26,007   3,34,801
Year 3 5,33,378   3,91,479
Year 4 4,93,619   4,03,787
Year 5 4,82,748   3,62,812
Year 6 to 10 22,02,280   16,41,875
Above 10 years 17,57,870   12,37,851

Average Expected Future Working life (Years) 7.39   7.33

174

28.  Financial risk management

This note presents the information about the Company's exposure to financial risks, the Company's

objectives, policies and processes for measuring and managing risk and the Company's management

of capital.

The Company has exposure to the following risks arising from financial instruments:

• Credit risk;

• Liquidity risk and

• Market risk

Financial Risk management framework The Board of Directors has overall responsibility for the

establishment and oversight of the Company's risk management framework. Financial risk

management within the Company is governed by policies and guidelines approved by the